
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015885-2023 

Contract

tNCEA Access Permissions 23/24

NATURAL ENGLAND (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015885

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ad2b  

Published 5 June 2023, 4:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NATURAL ENGLAND (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Contact

Lucy Coulson

Email

lucy.coulson@defra.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015885-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015885-2023
mailto:lucy.coulson@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Buyer's address

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

tNCEA Access Permissions 23/24

Reference number

C17434

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

An element of the NCEA programme is the England Ecosystem Survey (EES) which is a new
method of collecting environmental data. The aim of the EES is to get a true understanding of
the condition of England’s terrestrial environment, and to do this we need to identify
landowners and land users, and secure land access permission to carry out surveys on their
land. The surveys will collect data relating to habitats, vegetation, peat and landscape as
well as soil and water biota eDNA and support Natural England’s earth observation
programme.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £280,992

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

90700000 - Environmental services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

WSP UK Limited have been awarded the Contract for tNCEA Access Permissions 23/24. The
aim of the EES is to get a true understanding of the condition of England’s terrestrial
environment, and to do this we need to identify landowners and land users, and secure land
access permission to carry out surveys on their land. The surveys will collect data relating to
habitats, vegetation, peat and landscape as well as soil and water biota eDNA and support
Natural England’s earth observation programme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Envelope / Weighting: 70%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Envelope / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-005968

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Limited

WSP House 70 Chancery Lane, London

/Notice/005968-2023


Page 6 to 7

London

WC2A 1AF

Telephone

+44 2073145000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01383511

Internet address

www.wsp.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,992

http://www.wsp.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defra Network eTendering Portal

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T09:50:43+0100
	TCPDF




